RECEIVED JAN. 14, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220051 SUB 02/15/22

Tariff No.	27				1	7 Revised Page No.	30
	lame/Permit Number:	Murrey's Dispo	sal Co., Inc G-9				
Registered	Trade Name(s)						
				ner Service Dum		s Vehicle	
		No	•	erial (Company-ow per container, per	,		
				por container, por	plotup		
Service Are	a: Pierce County as de	scribed in Appen	dix A				
Dermenent	Comdee	1 Vord	1 5 Vand	Size oi 2 Yard	r Type of Containe	er 6 Yard	I
Permanent Monthly F	Rent (if applicable)	1 Yard n/a	1.5 Yard n/a	2 Yard n/a	4 Yard n/a	n/a	
First Pick		\$ 28.60	\$ 40.13	\$ 50.66	\$ 96.30	\$ 135.21	
	litional Pickup	\$ 28.60	\$ 40.13	\$ 50.66	\$ 96.30	\$ 135.21	
Special P	ickups	\$ 30.78	\$ 42.33	\$ 52.85	\$ 98.48	\$ 137.41	
Flat Mont	hly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
	Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Temporary						A	
Initial Del		\$ 42.83	\$ 42.83	\$ 42.83	\$ 42.83	\$ 42.83	
Pickup Ra		\$ 30.78	\$ 42.33	\$ 52.85	\$ 98.48	\$ 137.41	
Rent Per Rent Per	Calendar Day Month	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	+
Lost Conta		11/4	11/a	11/a	Π/a	i i d	
		\$ 609.45	\$ 660.24	\$ 711.02	\$ 863.38	\$ 1,066.53	
		-	or partially-filled c	ontainers.	re serviced on a		
Note 3: Customers The commo Above rates An addition provide ade	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent If a container is not re increments shall app receiving service will re odity price adjustment v s include \$4.57 per yard al charge of \$0.75 per equate recycling service	If rent is shown, t is not shown, it is eady and the drive ly. eceive a commodi vill be adjusted ar d, per pick-up for unit will be assess to the complex.	he rate for the firs to be included in er must standby, t ity price adjustme nually using the c recycling service. sed to all Multi Fa	containers. the the rate for the first the hourly rate in 15 the hourly rate in 15 of (\$0.49) credit deferred accounting mily complexes wh	additional pickup t pickup. 5 minute (R) per yard per p g method. no elect not to recy	pick-up, ycle or who do not	
Customers The commo Above rates An addition provide ade volume per	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent If a container is not re increments shall app receiving service will re odity price adjustment v s include \$4.57 per yard	If rent is shown, t is not shown, it is eady and the drive ly. ecceive a commodi vill be adjusted an d, per pick-up for unit will be assess to the complex. eek.	he rate for the firs to be included in er must standby, t ity price adjustme nually using the c recycling service. sed to all Multi Fa Adequate recyclin	containers. the the rate for the first the hourly rate in 15 the hourly rate in 15 of (\$0.49) credit deferred accounting mily complexes wh	additional pickup t pickup. 5 minute (R) per yard per p g method. no elect not to recy	pick-up, ycle or who do not	
Note 3: Customers The commo Above rates An addition provide ade volume per	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent If a container is not re increments shall app receiving service will re odity price adjustment v s include \$4.57 per yard al charge of \$0.75 per equate recycling service multi-family unit, per w	If rent is shown, t is not shown, it is eady and the drive ly. ecceive a commodi- vill be adjusted ar d, per pick-up for unit will be assess to the complex. eek. s, unlocking, unla	he rate for the firs to be included in er must standby, t ity price adjustmen nually using the c recycling service. sed to all Multi Fa Adequate recyclin ttching, etc.)	containers. It pickup and each the rate for the firs the hourly rate in 19 It of (\$0.49) credit deferred accounting mily complexes wh ng service is define	additional pickup t pickup. 5 minute (R) per yard per p g method. no elect not to recy	pick-up, ycle or who do not	
Note 3: Customers The commo Above rates An addition. provide ade volume per Accessorial *Lost contai	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent If a container is not re increments shall app receiving service will re odity price adjustment v s include \$4.57 per yard al charge of \$0.75 per equate recycling service multi-family unit, per w charges assessed (lid	If rent is shown, t is not shown, it is eady and the drive y. eceive a commodi- vill be adjusted ar d, per pick-up for unit will be assess to the complex. eek. s, unlocking, unla unlatching, unlock hauler is unable	he rate for the firs to be included in er must standby, t ity price adjustme nually using the c recycling service. sed to all Multi Fa Adequate recyclin tching, etc.) king gates and/or to retrieve a conta	containers. the pickup and each the rate for the firs the hourly rate in 19 nt of (\$0.49) credit deferred accounting mily complexes wh ng service is define containers ainer from a stoppe	additional pickup t pickup. 5 minute (R) per yard per p g method. no elect not to recy ed as 16-gallons c	pick-up, ycle or who do not	
Note 3: Customers The commo Above rates An addition. provide ade volume per Accessorial *Lost contai	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent If a container is not re increments shall app receiving service will re dity price adjustment v s include \$4.57 per yard al charge of \$0.75 per equate recycling service multi-family unit, per w charges assessed (lid \$1.10 per pickup for iner charge will apply if	If rent is shown, t is not shown, it is eady and the drive ly. ecceive a commodi- vill be adjusted an d, per pick-up for unit will be assess to the complex. eek. s, unlocking, unla unlatching, unlock hauler is unable er is subsequently	he rate for the firs to be included in er must standby, t ity price adjustmen nually using the c recycling service. sed to all Multi Fa Adequate recyclin tching, etc.) king gates and/or to retrieve a conta y retrieved within o	containers. It pickup and each the rate for the firs the hourly rate in 19 Int of (\$0.49) credit deferred accounting mily complexes wh ng service is define containers ainer from a stoppe 45-days after charg	additional pickup t pickup. 5 minute (R) per yard per p g method. no elect not to recy ed as 16-gallons of ed customer. ge is applied. ervice rates on th	bick-up, ycle or who do not of available recycling his page expire on: Fel	• • • • • •
Note 3: Customers The commo Above rates An addition. provide ade volume per Accessorial *Lost contai	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent If a container is not re increments shall app receiving service will re dity price adjustment v s include \$4.57 per yard al charge of \$0.75 per equate recycling service multi-family unit, per w charges assessed (lid \$1.10 per pickup for iner charge will apply if	If rent is shown, t is not shown, it is eady and the drive ly. ecceive a commodi- vill be adjusted an d, per pick-up for unit will be assess to the complex. eek. s, unlocking, unla unlatching, unlock hauler is unable er is subsequently	he rate for the firs to be included in er must standby, t ity price adjustmen nually using the c recycling service. sed to all Multi Fa Adequate recyclin tching, etc.) king gates and/or to retrieve a conta y retrieved within o	containers. It pickup and each the rate for the firs the hourly rate in 19 Int of (\$0.49) credit deferred accounting mily complexes wh ng service is define containers ainer from a stoppe 45-days after charg	additional pickup t pickup. 5 minute (R) per yard per p g method. no elect not to recy ed as 16-gallons of ed customer. ge is applied. ervice rates on th	bick-up, ycle or who do not of available recycling	• • • • • •
Note 3: Customers The commo Above rates An addition provide ade volume per Accessorial *Lost conta Charge will	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent If a container is not re increments shall app receiving service will re dity price adjustment v s include \$4.57 per yard al charge of \$0.75 per yard al charge of \$0.75 per yard multi-family unit, per w charges assessed (lid \$1.10 per pickup for t iner charge will apply if be reversed if contain	If rent is shown, t is not shown, it is eady and the drive ly. ecceive a commodi- vill be adjusted an d, per pick-up for unit will be assess to the complex. eek. s, unlocking, unla unlatching, unlock hauler is unable er is subsequently	he rate for the firs to be included in er must standby, t ity price adjustmen nually using the c recycling service. sed to all Multi Fa Adequate recyclin tching, etc.) king gates and/or to retrieve a conta y retrieved within o	containers. It pickup and each the rate for the firs the hourly rate in 19 Int of (\$0.49) credit deferred accounting mily complexes wh ng service is define containers ainer from a stoppe 45-days after charg	additional pickup t pickup. 5 minute (R) per yard per p g method. no elect not to recy ed as 16-gallons of ed customer. ge is applied. ervice rates on th	bick-up, ycle or who do not of available recycling his page expire on: Fel	• • • • • •
Note 3: Customers The commo Above rates An addition. provide ade volume per Accessorial *Lost conta Charge will	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent If a container is not re increments shall app receiving service will re dity price adjustment v s include \$4.57 per yard al charge of \$0.75 per yard al charge of \$0.75 per yard multi-family unit, per w charges assessed (lid \$1.10 per pickup for t iner charge will apply if be reversed if contain	If rent is shown, t is not shown, it is eady and the drive ly. ecceive a commodi- vill be adjusted an d, per pick-up for unit will be assess to the complex. eek. s, unlocking, unla unlatching, unlock hauler is unable er is subsequently	he rate for the firs to be included in er must standby, t ity price adjustme nually using the c recycling service. sed to all Multi Fa Adequate recyclin tching, etc.) king gates and/or to retrieve a conta y retrieved within o	entainers. It pickup and each the rate for the firs the hourly rate in 19 Int of (\$0.49) credit deferred accounting mily complexes wh ng service is define containers ainer from a stoppe 45-days after charg Recycling se very of deferred CC	additional pickup t pickup. 5 minute (R) per yard per p g method. no elect not to recy ed as 16-gallons of ed customer. ge is applied. ervice rates on th	bick-up, ycle or who do not of available recycling his page expire on: Fel	
Note 3: Customers The commo Above rates An addition. provide ade volume per Accessorial *Lost conta Charge will	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent If a container is not re increments shall app receiving service will re odity price adjustment v s include \$4.57 per yard al charge of \$0.75 per equate recycling service multi-family unit, per w charges assessed (lid \$1.10 per pickup for t iner charge will apply if be reversed if contain	If rent is shown, t is not shown, it is eady and the drive ly. ecceive a commodi- vill be adjusted an d, per pick-up for unit will be assess to the complex. eek. s, unlocking, unla unlatching, unlock hauler is unable er is subsequently	he rate for the firs to be included in er must standby, t ity price adjustme nually using the c recycling service. sed to all Multi Fa Adequate recyclin tching, etc.) king gates and/or to retrieve a conta y retrieved within o	containers. It pickup and each the rate for the firs the hourly rate in 19 Int of (\$0.49) credit deferred accounting mily complexes wh ng service is define containers ainer from a stoppe 45-days after charg	additional pickup t pickup. 5 minute (R) per yard per p g method. no elect not to recy ed as 16-gallons of ed customer. ge is applied. ervice rates on th	bick-up, ycle or who do not of available recycling his page expire on: Fet <u>expire on August 31, 20</u>	23.
Note 3: Customers The commo Above rates An addition provide ade volume per Accessorial *Lost conta Charge will Issued By: Issue Date:	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent If a container is not re increments shall app receiving service will re odity price adjustment v s include \$4.57 per yard al charge of \$0.75 per equate recycling service multi-family unit, per w charges assessed (lid \$1.10 per pickup for t iner charge will apply if be reversed if contain	If rent is shown, t is not shown, it is eady and the drive ly. ecceive a commodi- vill be adjusted an d, per pick-up for unit will be assess to the complex. eek. s, unlocking, unlack- hauler is unable er is subsequently Rates on this p	he rate for the firs to be included in er must standby, t ity price adjustme nually using the c recycling service. sed to all Multi Fa Adequate recyclin tching, etc.) king gates and/or to retrieve a conta y retrieved within of the retrieved within of the recycling service.	entainers. It pickup and each the rate for the firs the hourly rate in 19 Int of (\$0.49) credit deferred accounting mily complexes wh ng service is define containers ainer from a stoppe 45-days after charg Recycling se very of deferred CC Official Use Only)	additional pickup t pickup. 5 minute (R) per yard per p g method. no elect not to recy ed as 16-gallons of ed customer. ge is applied. ervice rates on the DVID-19 cost and	bick-up, ycle or who do not of available recycling his page expire on: Fet <u>expire on August 31, 20</u>	23.

RECEIVED JAN. 14, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220051 SUB 02/15/22

Tariff No.	27				11	Revised Page No.	32
Company Na	ame/Permit Number: <u>N</u>	lurrey's Disposal Co	o., Inc G-9				
Registered 7	Frade Name(s)						
		ltom	IOE Multifomi	ly Convice Mont	bly Dotoo		
		Item		ly Service Mont d Recycling Mate			
	Multi-f	amily residential rat		, 0		op box service	
				g g			
Service Area	a: Pierce County as des	scribed in Appendix	A				
				Size of	r Type of Contai	nor	
		90 gal toter	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard		
Number o	f Receptacles	1	1	1	1		
	/ of pickup	Р	Р	Р	Р		
Initial Deli	very	\$44.48	\$44.48	\$44.48	\$44.48		
Rent per o		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Rent per r		\$4.44	\$11.63	\$14.41	\$17.18		
Pickup Ch	arge s 1, 2 & 3)	\$5.91	\$12.22	\$26.14	\$38.13		
	ckup Charge	\$8.89	\$15.01	\$28.91	\$40.15		
opoolarri	Frequency of Service C				· · ·		
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pickup (C). The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. A charge of \$2.86 per residential living unit will be assessed to the owner/manager of a Multi-Family complex who are on irregular garbage service who do not elect to recycle or who provide less than adequate recycling service. Adequate recycling service is defined as 16-gallons of available recycling volume per multi-family unit, per week.						
Note 5: An additional charge of \$23.41 will be assessed per additional yard of recyclable material. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023 (C)							
		Ra	ites on this page	e include recovery	of deferred CC	VID-19 cost and exp	ire on August 31, 2023.
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022					Effective Date	: March 1, 2022
			(For Offi	icial Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date: _		By:			

RECEIVED JAN. 14, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220051 SUB 02/15/22

Tariff No.	27	_			1	Revised Page No.	32(A)	
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co	o., Inc G-9					
Service Area		<u>Item :</u> ulti-family residential ra described in Appendix	Non-compacte tes per containe	ily Service Mon ad Recycling Mate ar for garbage cus	erial	op box service		
				Size	or Type of Conta	iner		
		90 gal toter	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard			
Number of	f Receptacles	1	1	1	1			
Frequency	/ of pickup	Р	Р	Р	Р			
Initial Deli	very	\$44.27	\$44.27	\$44.27	\$44.27			
Rent per c		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Rent per r		\$4.42	\$11.58	\$14.34	\$17.10			
Pickup Ch		A- - - -	A 1 A 1 A	* ***	*			
	s 1, 2 & 3)	\$5.88	\$12.16	\$26.02	\$37.95			
Special Pl	ckup Charge	\$8.85 ce Codes: W=Weekly; E	\$14.94	\$28.78	\$39.96			
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of (\$0.49) credit (R) per yard per pickup (C). The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. A charge of \$2.85 per residential living unit will be assessed to the owner/manager of a Multi-Family complex who are on irregular garbage service who do not elect to recycle or who provide less than adequate recycling service. Adequate recycling service is defined as 16-gallons of available recycling volume per multi-family unit, per week.							
Note 5: An additional charge of \$23.30 will be assessed per additional yard of recyclable material. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2023 (C)								
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	January 14, 2022					Effective Date	: September 1, 2023	
			(For Off	ficial Use Only)				
Docket No. ⁻	ГG	Date:		By:				